

d  
ITEM NO.8

Court No.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5457-5460/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2010 in CRLRC No.938/2008  
CRLRC No.942/2008 CRLRC No.945/2008 CRLRC No.946/2008 of The  
HIGHCOURT OF MADRAS AT MADURAI)

K.V. DEVARAJAN (D) TH. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing  
O.T.,stay and bringing on record the Lrs. and office report )

Date: 27/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the  
respondent, list after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Neelam Arora)  
Court Master