

D ITEM NO.35

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 758-761/2012

K.V. DEVARAJAN (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. D. Kumanan, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Veeranjanyulu K.L.N.V., Adv.w
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 17.7.2014,
additional documents have not been filed by the parties.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.11
17:05:22 IST
Reason: