

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 758-761 OF 2012

K.V. DEVARAJAN (D) TH. LRS. ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by way of Special Leave granted vide this Court Order dated 30th April, 2012. Service of Notice of Lodgment of Peition of Appeal is complete as Sole Respondent(State) is represented through Mr. M.Y. Kanna, Advocate. Original Records of the High Court as well as the Trial Court have been received in the matters.

It is submitted that for non filing of additional documents by counsel for the appearing parties, the matter was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 17th July, 2014, and lastly on 9th September, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Despite Registrar's Court order dated 17.7.2014, additional documents have not been filed by the parties.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that counsel for the appearing parties have not filed additional documents, so far.

As the matter is coming before the Lok Adalat, hence this office Report.

DATED this the 9th Day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. S.M. Garg, Advocate
2. Mr. N. Kumar Neeraj, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Cl/rc