

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 758-761/2012

K.V. DEVARAJAN (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent(s)

(IA 58748/2018- FOR DISCHARGE OF THE COUNSEL FOR THE RESPONDENT)

Date : 02-07-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Veeranjaneyulu K.L.N.V, Adv.
Mr. Nischal Kumar Neeraj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 58748/2018- Application is allowed.

Notice be given to the sole respondent that his counsel has been discharged on his own request and he may make alternative arrangement for his representation before the Court, failing which the matter shall be heard ex-parte.

(KUSUM LATA SYAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER