

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos.758-761/2012

K.V. DEVARAJAN (D) TH. LRS. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel appearing for the parties for some time.

List the Appeals on 28-10-2021 to enable learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent to obtain necessary instructions in the matters.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)