

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal Nos.758-761/2012

K.V. DEVARAJAN (D) TH. LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

P. RAMESH BABU

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pulkit Tare, Adv.
Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR
Mr. Sheikh Fakhruddin Kalia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Sathish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the sole respondent – accused is willing to bring an amount of Rs.7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Lakhs only) by way of a demand draft drawn in favour of Mrs. D. Dhanalakshmi, wife of deceased appellant viz. K.V. Devarajan – complainant on the next date of hearing without fail.

Learned counsel also agreed to pay another amount of Rs.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Fifty Thousand only) within a period of two months from the date of next hearing of the appeals.

Learned counsel is directed to file an affidavit to the said effect before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on Wednesday, the 24th November, 2021.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)